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ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILTTY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

John Dickson Ferguson
3B The Crescent, Whitehill,
Bangor, County Down

Edward Maguire
Aughnalough,
Lisnaskea, County Fermanagh

Francis •Scullion
30 Clifton Street, Belfast

Emily Mulholland
39 Etna Drive, Belfast

James Rooney
51E Unity Walk, Belfast

Michael Beattie
7 Templemore Avenue,
Belfast, and
62 Ballyknock Road,
Moira, County Down

Frank Douglas
15 Ivan Street,
Lisburn, County Antrim

Occupation

Spray Painter

Unemployed Plumber

Unemployed

Married Woman

Window Cleaner

Self-employed Restaurant
Owner

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

United Dominions Trust
Limited

Bedford House,
Bedford Street, Belfast

Lisnaskea Credit Union
Limited

Main Street,
Lisnaskea, County Fermanagh

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast '

Eason & Son (NI) Limited
Boucher Road, Belfast

Northern Ireland Electricity
Service

'Danesfort',
120 Malone Road, Belfast

Springhill Tile Co. Ltd.
304/306 Newtownards Road,
Belfast

Samuel Jamison
10 Aldon Park,
Lisburn, County Antrim

Date of
judgment .

16 January 1978

2 February 1979

15 January 1979

6 November 1978

18 September 1978

1 June 1978

13 October 1978

Amount
recoverable

. on foot of
judgment

£106.85

£97.38

£170.93

£606.43

£879.74

£290.51

£81.41

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£106.85

£97.38

£170.93

£606.43

£879.74

£290.51

£81.41

Date of
Certificate

11 May -1979

14 May 1979

16 May 1979

11 May 1979

18 April 1979

21 February 1979

30 April 1979
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