## ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Data of	Amount recoverable	Amount for which	Data at
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
·						
John Dickson Ferguson 3B The Crescent, Whitehill, Bangor, County Down	Spray Painter	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	16. January 1978	£106,85	£106.85	11 May 1979
Edward Maguire Aughnalough, Lisnaskea, County Fermanagh	Unemployed Plumber	Lisnaskea Credit Union Limited Main Street, Lisnaskea, County Fermanagh	2 February 1979	£97.38	£97.38	14 May 1979
Francis Scullion 30 Clifton Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	15 January 1979	£170.93	£170.93	16 May 1979
Emily Mulholland 39 Etna Drive, Belfast	Married Woman	Eason & Son (NI) Limited Boucher Road, Belfast	6 November 1978	£606.43	£606.43	11 May 1979
James Rooney 51E Unity Walk, Belfast	Window Cleaner	Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast	18 September 1978	£879.74	£879.74	18 April 1979
Michael Beattie 7 Templemore Avenue, Belfast, and 62 Ballyknock Road, Moira, County Down	Self-employed Restaurant Owner	Springhill Tile Co. Ltd. 304/306 Newtownards Road, Belfast	1 June 1978	£290.51	£290.51	21 February 1979
Frank Douglas 15 Ivan Street, Lisburn, County Antrim	Unemployed	Samuel Jamison 10 Aldon Park, Lisburn, County Antrim	13 October 1978	£81.41	£81.41	30 April 1979